

\$\begin{aligned} 31512 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake, CA 92587
\$\begin{aligned} 951.244.6841
\$\begin{aligned} www.canyonlakepoa.com

DATE:	January 3, 2023	ACTION:
то:	Board of Directors	
FROM:	Sr. Member Services Manager	
RE:	APPROVAL – Revise Rule GR.5.1m Failure to Comply	

Background

Staff is recommending to increase the fine amount for members / guests failing to comply with Community / Marine Patrol instructions.

Fiscal Impact

None

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Directors approve to revise rule GR.5.1m as attached.

Amanda Moore

Amanda Moore, Member Services Manager

Current Rule

GR.5.1m Failure to comply with a Community Patrol Officer's instructions.

Fine: \$50.00

Proposed Revision (Redlined)

GR.5.1m Failure to comply with a Community Patrol Officer's instructions.

Fine: \$50.00 Fine: \$100.00

Revised Rule

GR.5.1m Failure to comply with a Community Patrol Officer's instructions.

Fine: \$100.00